

## ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD.

Regd. Office : ALKEM HOUSE, Senapati Bapat Marg,

Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

- Phone: +91-22-3982 9999
  Fax: 022-2495 2955
- Email: contact@alkem.com
  Website: www.alkemlabs.com
- CIN: L00305MH1973PLC174201

## Date: 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2022

The Corporate Relationship Department	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
BSE Limited	Exchange Plaza,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street,	Bandra East,
Mumbai 400 001.	Mumbai 400 051.
Scrip Code: 539523	Scrip Symbol: ALKEM

Dear Sirs,

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

With reference to the subject matter, please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) *SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015,* duly signed by the Compliance officer and the authorised representative of Link Intime India Pvt Ltd (RTA) for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For Alkem Laboratories Limited

10.20

Manish Narang President - Legal, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD. Regd. Office : ALKEM HOUSE, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbal - 400 013, Maharashtra, India. • Phone: +91-22-3982 9999 • Fax: 022-2495 2955 • Email: contact@alkem.com • Website: www.alkemlabs.com • CIN: L00305MH1973PLC174201

Date: 11th April, 2022

The Corporate Relationship Department	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
BSE Limited	Exchange Plaza,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street,	Bandra East,
Mumbai 400 001.	Mumbai 400 051.
Scrip Code: 539523	Scrip Symbol: ALKEM

Dear Sirs,

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both, physical and electronic share transfer facility for Alkem Laboratories Limited (hereinafter referred to as "the Company") are maintained during the period from 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2021 to 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022 (both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For Alkem Laboratories Limited

Manish Narang President - Legal, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For Link Intime India Private Limited



Shamila Amin AVP- Client Relations